
FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works
Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW),  Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services 
(Form 10c - CS).  If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

REGION: VII CALENDAR YEAR: 2024
PROVINCE: CEBU QUARTER: 4
CITY/MUNICIPALITY: GINATILAN

No. Reference No. Name of Project
Approved Budget 

for Contract
Location Winning Bidder Name and Address Bid Amount Bidding Date Contract Duration

7 2024-44

Construction of 2 
Storey Multi-
Purpose Building 
Phase I 

      10,000,000.00 

Barangay 
Poblacion, 
Ginatilan, 
Cebu

RAJ LAURENTE 
CONSTRUCTION 
AND DEVT. PHILS.

ROGER M. LAURENTE         
Proprietor                           
Sitio Kalmar, Lawaan I, 
Talisay City, Cebu

        9,999,046.72 Nov. 13, 2024 395 CD

8 2024-49

Expansion, 
Rehabilitation and 
Improvement of 
Municipal Water 
System

            906,000.00 

Barangay 
Looc, San 
Roque and 
Palanas, 
Ginatilan, 
Cebu

RAJ LAURENTE 
CONSTRUCTION 
AND DEVT. PHILS.

ROGER M. LAURENTE         
Proprietor                           
Sitio Kalmar, Lawaan I, 
Talisay City, Cebu

            904,518.26 Nov. 27, 2024 45 CD



9 2024-51

Techno-Demo in 
Aquaponics 
Integrating Tilapia 
Fish and Vegetable 
Production

            400,000.00 

Sitio Mini 
Poblacion, 
Ginatilan, 
Cebu

RAJ LAURENTE 
CONSTRUCTION 
AND DEVT. PHILS.

ROGER M. LAURENTE         
Proprietor                           
Sitio Kalmar, Lawaan I, 
Talisay City, Cebu

            399,676.89 Dec. 4, 2024 55 CD

10 2024-50
Concreting of 
Covered Court with 
Riprap

        1,500,000.00 

Barangay 
Cambagte, 
Ginatilan, 
Cebu

RAJ LAURENTE 
CONSTRUCTION 
AND DEVT. PHILS.

ROGER M. LAURENTE         
Proprietor                           
Sitio Kalmar, Lawaan I, 
Talisay City, Cebu

        1,499,351.04 Dec. 18, 2024 70 CD

Total  ₱   12,802,592.91 

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest tothe veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in thisdocument.

SGD. MARICHU O. CARDOSA SGD. CHERRYL B. ANDICOY
BAC Secretariat Head BAC Chairperson



FDP Form 10b - Bid Results on Goods and Services
Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW),  Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services 
(Form 10c - CS).  If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

REGION: VII CALENDAR YEAR: 2024
PROVINCE: CEBU QUARTER: 4
CITY/MUNICIPALITY: GINATILAN

Reference No. Item Description
Approved Budget 

for 
Contract

Winning Bidder
Name and Address Of 

Bidder
Bid Amount Date of Bidding

2024-41

Procurement of Drugs, 
Medicine, Medical and 
Laboratory Supplies 
and Food Stuff

           1,166,375.00 GLP PHARMA CORP.

DAISY JANE B. BIAÑO,                 
Authorized Representative,   4G 
Pacific Square Bldg., F. Cabahug 
St., Cebu City

      1,164,053.50 October 9, 2024

2024-43

Procurement of Info. 
and Comm. Tech. (ICT) 
Equipment / Office 
Equipment                       
13 units Projector

              351,520.00 
SECC COMPUTER 
SALES, SERVICES & 
ENTERPRISES

JEAN S. ILUSTRISIMO,          Sales 
Executive, Cecile Bldg. Pob. 3, 
Awayan, Carcar City, Cebu 

          351,000.00 October 30, 2024



2024-48

Procurement of Tires 
in support to 24/7 
Operation Center and 
to Disaster Response   
(thru EPA)

              332,500.00 
TRI-J MARKETING, 
INC.

JONAS A. BALDOMERO, 
Authorized Representative,  380 
Basak San Nicolas, Cebu City 

          332,500.00 November 25, 2024

2024-54

Procurement of Tires 
for Transportation and 
Heavy Equipment, 
Motor Vehicles  (thru 
EPA)

              999,700.00 
TRI-J MARKETING, 
INC.

JONAS A. BALDOMERO, 
Authorized Representative,  380 
Basak San Nicolas, Cebu City 

          999,700.00 December 18, 2024

2024-56

Room Rental for 
Accommodation of 
Trainers, Speakers, 
Facilitators, Inspectors  
(thru EPA)

              311,250.00 
DONQUE MOUNTAIN 
RESORT

FERMIN L. DONQUE JR.                    
Proprietor,                                        
Upper Suba, Samboan, Cebu

          311,250.00 December 18, 2024

2024-58
Procurement of Drugs 
and Medicine

              330,180.00 GLP PHARMA CORP.

DAISY JANE B. BIAÑO,                 
Authorized Representative,   4G 
Pacific Square Bldg., F. Cabahug 
St., Cebu City

          329,135.00 December 18, 2024



2024-59
Procurement of 
Laboratory Supplies

              226,654.00 GLP PHARMA CORP.

DAISY JANE B. BIAÑO,                 
Authorized Representative,   4G 
Pacific Square Bldg., F. Cabahug 
St., Cebu City

          224,148.00 December 18, 2024

2024-62
Procurement Other 
Supplies and Materials  
(thru EPA)

              920,415.00 
EDNA'S CONSUMER 
GOODS RETAILING

EDNA L. INSO,                           
Proprietor                                           
Poblacion I, Malabuyoc, Cebu

          920,415.00 December 18, 2024

TOTAL  ₱      4,632,201.50 

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest tothe veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in thisdocument.

SGD. MARICHU O. CARDOSA SGD. CHERRYL B. ANDICOY
BAC Secretariat Head BAC Chairperson



FDP Form 10c - Bid Results on Consulting Services
Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW),  Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services 
(Form 10c - CS).  If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

CONSULTING SERVICES BID-OUT

REGION: VII CALENDAR YEAR: 2024
PROVINCE: CEBU QUARTER: 4
CITY/MUNICIPALITY: GINATILAN

No.
Reference

No.
Name of Project Location

Approved Budget
for Contract

Winning Bidder Name and Address Bid Amount Bidding Date
Contract
Duration

No bidded project

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the  data or information contained in this document.

SGD. MARICHU O. CARDOSA SGD. CHERRYL B. ANDICOY
BAC Secretariat Head BAC Chairperson


